P
a
g
e
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
87222C/D/E Coaxial Transfer Switches
DC to 26.5/40/50 GHz
High Performance Transfer Switches for Microwave and RF

87222E  millimeter 2.4 mm (f) 9.0 TYP  REF 7.40 REF 70.14 REF 69.05 REF 7.002
(inches) (.354) (.291) (2.761) (2.719) (.276)
Ordering Guide
Keysight coaxial transfer switch
87222C DC to 26.5 GHz
87222D DC to 40 GHz
87222E DC to 50 GHz
• Option 100 Solder terminals in addition to ribbon cable
• Option 201 Mounting bracket-assembly required
• Option UK61 Commercial calibration test data with certificate
Accessories available
87222-00003 Mounting bracket
Keysight drivers
11713B/C attenuator switch driver
• Drives up to 10 switches.
Accessory cables
5061-0969 Viking connector to bare tinned wires (60 inches long).
• Use to connect 11713B/C to 87222C/D/E with Option 100.
• Will operate four 87222C/D/E switches.
11713-60047 Viking connector to (4) 10-pin DIP connectors.
• Will operate four 87222C/D/E switches using the 11713B/C driver.
1 Opt ion UK6 not avai lable with 87222D.
P
a
g
e
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 15
Learn more at: www.keysight.com
For more information on Keysight Technologies’ products, applications or services,
please contact your local Keysight office. The complete list is available at:
This information is subject to change without notice. © Keysight Technologies, 2013-2020, Published in USA, April 8, 2020, 5968-2216E
Related Literature
1. Keysight Technologies Bench and System Switching Products,
Literature Number 5989-9872EN
2. Keysight RF and Microwave Switch, Selection Guide,
Literature Number 5989-6031EN
3. Keysight 11713B/C Attenuator/Switch Drivers, Configuration Guide,
Literature Number 5989-7277EN
Application notes
1. Power Handling Capability of Electromechanical Switches,
Literature Number 5989-6032EN
2. How Operating Life and Repeatability of Keysight's
Electromechanical Switches Minimize System Uncertainty,
Literature Number 5989-6085EN